DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL REQUEST/RFP

Commodity/Bid #:	Engineering Consulting Services
Date Prepared:	Monday, September 21, 2020
Report To:	Regular Meeting
Councillor and Role:	Councillor Ian Froude, Public Works & Sustainability
Ward:	Ward 5
Ward: Department:	Ward 5 PERS

Budget Code: ENG-2020-989

Source of Funding: Multiyear Capital

Purpose:

Provide Engineering Consulting Services for the Gould's Servicing - Phase 2 (Sanitary Trunk Sewer Extension

Proposals Submitted By:

Vendor Name	
Pinnacle Engineering Limited (PEL) - \$535,756.25	
R.V. Anderson Associates Limited (RVA)	
Dillon Consulting Limited	

Expected Value: Value shown is an estimate only for a 3 year period. The City does not guarantee to buy specific quantities or dollar value.

Contract Duration: 3 Years

Recommendation:

THAT Council award to Pinnacle Engineering Limited (PEL) based on the evaluation of the proposals by the City's evaluation team as per the Public Procurement Act.

Attachments:



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Gould's Servicing - Phase 2 (Sanitary Trunk Sewer Extension) Engineering Consulting Services.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Sep 24, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Scott Winsor - Sep 22, 2020 - 9:06 AM

Jason Sinyard - Sep 24, 2020 - 9:17 AM